# 506956910 11/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7003748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	 Г <b>А</b>	
	Name	Execution Date
SANG WEOL HAN		10/25/2021
JUNG HOON JIN		10/25/2021
YOON HWAN KIM		10/25/2021

	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797
Name:	KIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17517154	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	739-3001
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	202-7	39-3000
Email:	paten	ts@morganlewis.com, jovelita.farooq@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name:	HOSA	ANG LEE
Address Line 1:	MOR	GAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2:	1111	PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW
Address Line 4:	WASI	HINGTON, D.C. 20004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		131073-5003-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HOSANG LEE

SIGNATURE:	/hosang lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021
Total Attachments: 2	
source=131073-5003-US_CombDecAse	sign_11022021#page1.tif
source=131073-5003-US_CombDecAse	sign_11022021#page2.tif

Assignee Ref. No. Page 1 / 2

#### COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention	S-CAM BRAKE
DECLARATION As the below named	and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	<ul> <li>The attached application, or</li> <li>United States application or PCT international application number filed on</li> </ul>
	application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have made an invention described and/or claimed in the above-identified application; and

WHEREAS, **HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY**, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea and **KIA CORPORATION** a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 12, Heolleungro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in all countries throughout the world and the above-identified United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the above-identified United States patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions, and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns, the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document;

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and

Further, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEES, and its lawful successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

NAME OF INVEN	VTOR (Ful	l Legal Name) : <u>HAN, Sa</u>	ng Weol	
Signature:	Han	Sangweal		Date: 25 October 2021
NAME OF INVEN	VTOR (Ful	l Legal Name) : <u>JIN, Jung</u>	<u>t Hoon</u>	
Signature:	Jīn	Jung Hoon		Date: 25 October 2021
		Junz- Hoon   Legal Name) : <u>KIM, Yo</u>	on Hwan	Date: 25 October 2021
		Q	on Hwan	Date: 25 October 2021

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

2942448/19.99.170.158/2021-18-26 1231 (21049)/ 🛎 ድ서는 현0230305 5 월 40월 등을 이상의 용보지산이므로 꾸장 환자 및 적장할 수 있으며, 위한 시 당시 시금 및 관련 방귀에 유해 사내용 수 있습니다.

REEL: 058002 FRAME: 0247

6407008/10.00.236.84/2021-10-25 12:45 (UTC+0)/2 ENE SUJOINSES 4485 53 0144 8724005E 73 44 4 876 + 80 PATENT 24 476 14 486 53 0144 8724005E 73 44 4 876 + 80 PATENT

**RECORDED: 11/03/2021**